CH \$240.00 179026

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326139

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		02/28/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: EBI, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Interpace Parkway
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1790261	AOA
Registration Number:	1923511	ASCEND
Registration Number:	3712431	BIOCHILL
Registration Number:	1964683	INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	3850487	MOJO
Registration Number:	2018141	PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3765050	SCOUT
Registration Number:	2018216	SYNTHOSPLINT
Registration Number:	3489834	WATERSHED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

TRADEMARK REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0562

900310012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14271-4-RFS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson	
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2014	
Total Attachments: 4		

source=Project Ray - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif source=Project Ray - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif source=Project Ray - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif source=Project Ray - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0563

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is given as of February 28, 2013 to EBI, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (as successor to EBI, L.P.) ("EBI"), by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Credit Agreement (Cash Flow) dated as of September 25, 2007, as amended and restated as of August 2, 2012, by and among Biomet, Inc. (the "Company"), EBI, LVB Acquisition, Inc., as Holdings ("Holdings"), certain other subsidiaries of the Company identified therein and Agent, and the other lenders from time to time party thereto (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with its terms, the "Cash Flow Credit Agreement"), (ii) Pledge and Security Agreement (Cash Flow) dated as of September 25, 2007, by and among the Company, as the Borrower, Holdings, EBI, the several other subsidiary borrowers party thereto, and Agent (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with its terms, the "Cash Flow Security Agreement"), (iii) Credit Agreement dated as of November 14, 2012, among the Company, Biomet Global Supply Chain Center B.V., EBI, the several other subsidiary borrowers party thereto, Holdings, Agent, as Administrative Agent, Swing Line Lender and L/C Issuer, and each lender from time to time party thereto (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with its terms, the "ABL Credit Agreement") and (iv) U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of November 14, 2012 among Holdings, the Company, EBI, certain other domestic subsidiaries of the Company and Agent (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with its terms, the "ABL Security Agreement"), Company, Holdings, EBI, certain other subsidiary borrowers party thereto, and Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 25, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Company, EBI and certain other subsidiary grantors granted to Agent a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademarks identified on Exhibit A to this Release (the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 2007, at Reel 3674, Frame 0700, and on November 12, 2009, at Reel 4095, Frame 0124; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release any and all security interests in and liens it has against the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged: (i) Agent hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its lien on and security interest in the Released Trademarks; (ii) Agent assigns any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks to EBI; and (iii) Agent hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as, at EBI or Breg's sole cost and expense, may be reasonably requested by EBI, Breg, Inc. ("Breg") or their respective representatives in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release. This Release is limited to and shall relate solely to the Released Trademarks. Nothing herein shall be construed as a release of any other collateral under the ABL Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature on following page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0564 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Alysa Trakas

Title: <u>Director</u>

[Trademark Security Agreement Release - Signature Page]

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Dated	Date of Recordation of Security Interest	USPTO Reel and Frame No.	Goods
AOA	USA	1790261	08/31/93	12/10/07	Reel 003674 Frame 0700	Orthopedic soft goods; namely, traction units, collars, pillows, splints, slings, immobilizers, supports, belts, braces, restraints, casting materials, bandages, protectors; and accessories therefor.
ASCEND	USA	1923511	10/03/95	12/10/07	Reel 003674 Frame 0700	Ankle braces
BIOCHILL	USA	3712431	11/17/09	12/10/07	Reel 003674 Frame 0700	Cold therapy device consisting of a cooler with pump used to control swelling post-operatively.
INTEGRITY	USA	1964683	03/26/96	12/10/07	Reel 003674 Frame 0700	Walker for recuperating fracture patients.
МОЈО	USA	3850487	09/21/10	11/12/09	Reel 004095 Frame 0124	Custom pediatric knee braces and off-the-shelf pediatric knee braces.
PERFORMANCE	USA	2018141	11/19/96	12/10/07	Reel 003674 Frame 0700	Knee brace
SCOUT	USA	3765050	03/23/10	11/12/09	Reel 004095 Frame 0124	Orthopedic footwear for use in connection with bone fractures.
SYNTHOSPLINT	USA	2018216	11/19/96	12/10/07	Reel 003674 Frame 0700	Orthopedic splinting material for the repair of fractures.
WATERSHED	USA	3489834	08/19/08	12/10/07	Reel 003674 Frame 0700	Padding for orthopedic casts

COMMON LAW MARKS

Alliance
Ambulite
BioIce
Cool Hand Loop
Gravity Ankle System
Gravity Cold Therapy System
MD ROM Elbow Brace
PreP Personal Rehabilitation system
Protocol Program
Shoulder Wedge

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0566

System-Loc Back Brace
Ulnar Styloid Wrist Brace
Universal Gutter Splint
Link
Performance
Portal
Pro-Fitt
Quick-Fitt
Spine-Set
Tack-Free
Thumb Guard
Veil
Wrist Guard